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SEO. 3. The board of county commissioners of said county shall
have authority to negotiate said bonds, but for not less than par value,
and the proceeds thereof shall be used for no other purpose than
building or aiding in the building of said bridge.

SEO. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved April 6, 1891.

CHAPTER 482.

[H. F. No. 958.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OP SUPERVISORS OF THE TOWN
OF BUFFALO, IN WRIGHT COUNTY, TO DRAIN RICE LAKE IN
SAID TOWN.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the board of supervisors of the town of Buffalo,
in Wright county, be and they are hereby authorized to drain Rice
lake, situate on the section line between sections twenty (20) and
twenty-nine (29), in said town, for the purpose of enabling them to
build a public highway over and across said lake, on said section line.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved April 11, 1891.

CHAPTER 483.

[H. F. No. 894.]

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS ONE (1) AND TWO (2) OF CHAPTER FOUR
HUNDRED AND THIRTY-TWO (432) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF
EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE (1889), ENTITLED "AN
ACT TO REGULATE AND FIX THE COMPENSATION OF CLERK OF
THE DISTRICT COURT OF WRIGHT COUNTY."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That section one (1) of Chapter four hundred £nd
thirty-two (432) of the Special Laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-
nine (1889) be amended so as to read as follows:

Sec 1. The compensation of the clerk of the district court of
Wright county, for the faithful performance of all services now or
hereafter required or permitted by law to be done and performed by
him, shall be a salary of ten hundred and eighty ($1080) dollars per
annum, in lieu of all fees of every nature and kind, so that it shall
be unlawful for said clerk to take or receive any other fee or compen-


